2708
8K (1K x 8) EFROM
AT ~ 24Q1Vce
AB[l2 23[1A8
A5[]13 22[JA9
Ad[l4 21 )-8V
A3[l5 200G
A2[l6 19[1+12v
Al[]7 18 | EPVPP
AD[l8 170Q7
Qofo 16[1Q86
Qif10 150105
Qi 14104
GND[] 12 13[1Q3

2716

16K (2k x 8) EPROM
AT N 241Vee
AB[2 23[1A8
A5[l3 221 A9
Ad[l4 211Vpp ToVCC
A3[l5 2001G
A2[]6 19[1A10 ToGND
A7 18[1EP
Aof[l8 17Q1Q7
Qofe 16[1Q8
Q110 15[1Q5
Q2 11 14104
Vssl]12 13[1Q3

Roland CR-78 EPROM x-change from 2708 to 2716

R.Meurer midisoft.de

00000000
00000010
00000020
00000030
00000040
00000050
00000060
00000070
00000080
00000090
000000A0
000000BO
000000CO
000000DO
000000EO
000000FO
00000100
00000110

000003FO0

84
03
Ccé
27
FD
67
53
90
27
D2
FF
B2
Cé
B9
A9
85
18
FF

FF

86
04
24
D3
A0
18
OoF
F8
920
B8
F6
47
Cca
06
18
FC
A9
FF

FF

84
48
23
01
93
E6
B9
43
18
37
A5
AE
18
54
92
12
83
FF

FF

43
A9
FF
41
54
50
30
03
E9
53
03
FD
FE
oD
DA
F5
FF
FF

FF

54
8l
A9
Al
oD
F8
Al
A8
81
OF
30
A8
E7
AF
27
95
FF
FF

FF

oD
B6
80
18
AF
77
93
BF
93
cé
03
80
AE
23
83
37
FF
FF

FF

F2
18
59
FE
23
77
92
30
46
B8
04
4E
92
AF
F9
03
FF
FF

FF

45
47
B9
E7
AF
A8
TE
18
B8
94
48
90
BF
3Aa
37
31
FF
FF

FF

23
AD
32
AE
3Aa
B9
37
80
B9
E9
AD
93
84
B9
83
97
FF
FF

FF

AF
BE
12
37
FF
2F
D2
59
09
cé
94
F8
B8
EE
B9
67
FF
FF

FF

3A
01
31
92
53
Al
65
90
54
B8
DO
53
FF
80
2F
A9
FF
FF

FF

94
80
Cc9
1B
OF
FF
94
EF
03
F9
cé
co
90
DF
Fl
FB
FF
FF

FF

E9
cé
D2
46
cé
F2
DO
77
c9
95
B9
A8
FE
cé
A8
12
FF
FF

FF

Cé
35
30
65
65
66
Cé
93
54
B6
53
BE
37
E6
17
E8
FF
FF

FF

B8
FD
84
B8
B8
94
65
B9
ocC
A5
OoF
EE
84
F9
cé
F9
FF
FF

FF

F9
S5E
33
30
FF
DO
27
34
37
03
B6
80
AD
E7
E8
03
FF
FF

FF

»t,CT.OE# ™ :"éE U
..HO.1.G.%.€E5y"
E$#yO€Y12.1E00,3
6.2 .pg®7’ .Fe,0
Yy “T. # :yS.Ee. ¥
g.2Pgww 1/ ;yof"D
S.10;% ~70e”DEe’
.#C.":0.€Y.iw"14
'..é.“F,1.T.ET.7
O,7S.E,"éE u*¥.
y6¥.0..H.”PE'S.q
2G@Y"€EN. “@SA"%uie€
EE .pc® ¢, . ¥.P7..
1.7, #:11€fEeuC
©.’'0'fu7f1/i" . Ee
.807.1—gOf. eu.
-Of yYYYYVVyyyyyy
VYYVYVVyyvyyyyyyy



